
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
Case No. 15-61631-CIV-COHN (consolidated with 15-cv-62081-CIV-COHN) 

 

AMGEN INC. and AMGEN 
MANUFACTURING LIMITED, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP., 
 

Defendants. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AMGEN’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN  that Amgen Inc. and Amgen Manufacturing Limited 

(collectively, “Amgen”), Plaintiffs in the above named consolidated case, hereby appeal to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s Final Judgment 

(D.E. 268), entered on September 6, 2016, and all rulings, proceedings, orders, findings, and 

decisions (whether oral or written) interlocutory thereto or underlying the judgment, including 

the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (D.E. 267), entered on September 6, 2016, and the 

Claim Construction Order (D.E. 119), entered on April 7, 2016. 

Date:  October 3, 2016 
 Respectfully submitted,  

By: /s/ John F. O’Sullivan         
John F. O’Sullivan  
Fla. Bar No. 143154 
Allen P. Pegg  
Fla. Bar No. 597821 
Jason D. Sternberg  
Fla. Bar No. 72887 
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HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
600 Brickell Ave., Suite 2700 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone:  (305) 459-6500 
Facsimile:  (305) 459-6550 
john.osullivan@hoganlovells.com 
allen.pegg@hoganlovells.com 
jason.sternberg@hoganlovells.com 
 
Of Counsel: 
Nicholas Groombridge 
Catherine Nyarady  
Eric Alan Stone 
Jennifer H. Wu 
Jennifer Gordon 
Peter Sandel 
Conor McDonough 
Ana Friedman 
Arielle K. Linsey 
Stephen A. Maniscalco 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON  
  & GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10019 
Telephone: (212) 373-3000 
Facsimile: (212) 757-3990 
ngroombridge@paulweiss.com 
cnyarady@paulweiss.com 
estone@paulweiss.com 
jwu@paulweiss.com 
jengordon@paulweiss.com 
psandel@paulweiss.com 
cmcdonough@paulweiss.com 
afriedman@paulweiss.com 
alinsey@paulweiss.com 
smaniscalco@paulweiss.com 
 
Wendy A. Whiteford 
Lois M. Kwasigroch 
Kimberlin Morley 
AMGEN INC. 
One Amgen Center Drive 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91320 
Telephone:  (805) 447-1000 
Facsimile:  (805) 447-1010 
wendy@amgen.com 
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kmorley@amgen.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Amgen Inc. and 
Amgen Manufacturing Limited 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on October 3, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing 

to counsel and that a true and correct copy was served via electronic mail on all counsel of 

parties of record. 

 
By:  /s/ John F. O’Sullivan            
John F. O’Sullivan 
Fla. Bar No. 143154 
john.osullivan@hoganlovells.com 

 

Case 0:15-cv-61631-JIC   Document 272   Entered on FLSD Docket 10/03/2016   Page 3 of 3


